consecutive drawings on a single Official MEGA MILLIONS Ticket is 
twenty-six (26). The maximum number of consecutive drawings 
encompassed by a Subscription/Season Ticket purchase when the Party 
Lottery has a process in place to allow players to make changes to their 
purchases in the event of a game change is one hundred four (104).  The 
maximum number of drawing purchases may be further limited by the 
Directors. 

(b) In the event the Directors authorize a matrix change for MEGA 
MILLIONS, the Party Lottery that issued the Subscription will determine 
the option(s) available to Subscription Purchasers from that Party